oo German
Il Historical

————=-——— Institute
HOCTIN O] London

29" Postgraduate Research Student Conference
9-10 January 2025

German Historical Institute
Conference Room
17 Bloomsbury Square
London WC1A 2NJ

PROGRAMME

THURSDAY 9 JANUARY 2025
10.00-13.00  Palaeography Class (Dr Claudia Wedepohl, Archivist, The Warburg Institute)
13.00-13.45  Lunch

13.45-14.00 Welcome and Introduction by
CHRISTINA VON HODENBERG & INDRA SENGUPTA (GHIL)

SESSION I: STEPHAN BRUHN (GHIL)
14.00-14.30  Amelia Hutchinson

Health and Medicine in Philipp Hainhofer’s Material Networks, c. 1600-1650
14.30-15.00  Stuart Moss

Removed and Recontextualized: Monastic Art and the Bavarian Sdkularisation of

1803

SESSION II: PASCALE SIEGRIST (GHIL)
15.00-15.30  Yuetong Li
The Popularisation of Historical Knowledge in Germany, 1848-1914
15.30-16.00  Emma Nabi-Bourgois
Landscape and Imagined Geography in Bohemia and Moravia: Region, Nation, and
Empire

16.00-16.30  BREAK

SESSION III: MIRJAM BRUSIUS (GHIL)
16.30-17.00  Michelle Kiessling

Black Austria: The lived experience of Black Individuals in Austria, 1880-1945
17.00-17.30  Philip Keller

Fin de siecle Viennese music culture and the German Jewish Symbiosis

SESSION I'V: OLE MUENCH (GHIL)
17.30-18.00  Rebekah Hodge
Weaponization of Food in War in France, 1919-1949
18.00- 18.30  Louise Earnshaw
Gendered Experiences of Violence and Trauma in Austria, 1914-1934

18.30-19.30 RECEPTION



FRIDAY 10 JANUARY 2025

09.30-10.00

10.00-10.30

10.30-11.00

11.00-11.30

11.30-12.00

12.00-12.30

12.30-13.30

13.30-14.00

14.00-14.30

14.30-15.00

15.00

SESSION V: MALLIKA LEUZINGER (GHIL)

Lewis Champion

The Persecution of Homosexual Men in Nazi Concentration Camps (1933-1945)
Paola Medina-Gonzalez

Boas in Arms: Masculinity, Photography, and the Wehrmacht

BREAK

SESSION VI: CLEMENS VILLINGER (GHIL)

Hannah Cogan

The Denaczification of Women in the British Occupation Zone of Postwar Germany,
1945-1955

Kate Stanton

‘Einig Mutterland nicht in Sicht‘: An Oral History of the East German Feminist
Movement

Tour of the GHIL Library

LUNCH

SESSION VII: MIRJAM HAEHNLE (GHIL)

Emilie Aebischer

Writing History in the Face of Fanaticism: Ernst Cassirer and his Reception as a
Historian

Clare Gilbert

How has post-reunification Germany dealt with the Nazi past? A case study of the
Norbert Wollheim Memorial at the IG Farben-Haus in Frankfurt-am-Main

Felix Aubock

Private Military and Security Companies in German Foreign Policy: A Principal-
Agent Analysis of the Afghanistan Campaign

CLOSING REMARKS AND END OF CONFERENCE



	29th Postgraduate Research Student Conference
	9-10 January 2025
	10.00-13.00 Palaeography Class (Dr Claudia Wedepohl, Archivist, The Warburg Institute)
	13.00-13.45 Lunch
	13.45 – 14.00 Welcome and Introduction by
	Christina von Hodenberg & Indra Sengupta (GHIL)

