

29th Postgraduate Research Student Conference 9-10 January 2025

German Historical Institute Conference Room 17 Bloomsbury Square London WC1A 2NJ

PROGRAMME

THURSDAY 9 JANUARY 2025

10.00-13.00	Palaeography Class (Dr Claudia Wedepohl, Archivist, The Warburg Institute)
13.00-13.45	Lunch
13.45 – 14.00	Welcome and Introduction by Christina von Hodenberg & Indra Sengupta (GHIL)
14.00-14.30 14.30-15.00	SESSION I: STEPHAN BRUHN (GHIL) Amelia Hutchinson Health and Medicine in Philipp Hainhofer's Material Networks, c. 1600-1650 Stuart Moss Removed and Recontextualized: Monastic Art and the Bavarian Säkularisation of 1803
15.00-15.30 15.30-16.00	Session II: Pascale Siegrist (GHIL) Yuetong Li The Popularisation of Historical Knowledge in Germany, 1848-1914 Emma Nabi-Bourgois Landscape and Imagined Geography in Bohemia and Moravia: Region, Nation, and Empire
16.00-16.30	Break
16.30-17.00 17.00-17.30	SESSION III: MIRJAM BRUSIUS (GHIL) Michelle Kiessling Black Austria: The lived experience of Black Individuals in Austria, 1880-1945 Philip Keller Fin de siècle Viennese music culture and the German Jewish Symbiosis
17.30-18.00 18.00- 18.30	SESSION IV: OLE MUENCH (GHIL) Rebekah Hodge Weaponization of Food in War in France, 1919-1949 Louise Earnshaw Gendered Experiences of Violence and Trauma in Austria, 1914-1934
18.30- 19.30	RECEPTION

FRIDAY 10 JANUARY 2025

09.30-10.00	SESSION V: MALLIKA LEUZINGER (GHIL) Lewis Champion
09.30-10.00	The Persecution of Homosexual Men in Nazi Concentration Camps (1933-1945)
10.00-10.30	Paola Medina-Gonzalez
	Boas in Arms: Masculinity, Photography, and the Wehrmacht
10.30-11.00	BREAK
	SESSION VI: CLEMENS VILLINGER (GHIL)
11.00-11.30	Hannah Cogan
	The Denazification of Women in the British Occupation Zone of Postwar Germany, 1945-1955
11.30-12.00	Kate Stanton
	'Einig Mutterland nicht in Sicht': An Oral History of the East German Feminist Movement
12.00-12.30	Tour of the GHIL Library
12.00-12.30 12.30-13.30	Tour of the GHIL Library LUNCH
	•
	LUNCH SESSION VII: MIRJAM HAEHNLE (GHIL) Emilie Aebischer
12.30-13.30	LUNCH SESSION VII: MIRJAM HAEHNLE (GHIL) Emilie Aebischer Writing History in the Face of Fanaticism: Ernst Cassirer and his Reception as a
12.30-13.30 13.30-14.00	LUNCH SESSION VII: MIRJAM HAEHNLE (GHIL) Emilie Aebischer Writing History in the Face of Fanaticism: Ernst Cassirer and his Reception as a Historian
12.30-13.30	LUNCH SESSION VII: MIRJAM HAEHNLE (GHIL) Emilie Aebischer Writing History in the Face of Fanaticism: Ernst Cassirer and his Reception as a Historian Clare Gilbert
12.30-13.30 13.30-14.00	LUNCH SESSION VII: MIRJAM HAEHNLE (GHIL) Emilie Aebischer Writing History in the Face of Fanaticism: Ernst Cassirer and his Reception as a Historian
12.30-13.30 13.30-14.00	LUNCH SESSION VII: MIRJAM HAEHNLE (GHIL) Emilie Aebischer Writing History in the Face of Fanaticism: Ernst Cassirer and his Reception as a Historian Clare Gilbert How has post-reunification Germany dealt with the Nazi past? A case study of the
12.30-13.30 13.30-14.00 14.00-14.30	LUNCH SESSION VII: MIRJAM HAEHNLE (GHIL) Emilie Aebischer Writing History in the Face of Fanaticism: Ernst Cassirer and his Reception as a Historian Clare Gilbert How has post-reunification Germany dealt with the Nazi past? A case study of the Norbert Wollheim Memorial at the IG Farben-Haus in Frankfurt-am-Main Felix Aubock Private Military and Security Companies in German Foreign Policy: A Principal-
12.30-13.30 13.30-14.00 14.00-14.30	LUNCH SESSION VII: MIRJAM HAEHNLE (GHIL) Emilie Aebischer Writing History in the Face of Fanaticism: Ernst Cassirer and his Reception as a Historian Clare Gilbert How has post-reunification Germany dealt with the Nazi past? A case study of the Norbert Wollheim Memorial at the IG Farben-Haus in Frankfurt-am-Main Felix Aubock

15.00 CLOSING REMARKS AND END OF CONFERENCE